

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

CGBCR-SPBac-F005.00 10/20/2023

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

January 11, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

	OF BACOOR, CAVITE	
Refere nce no		-
Received by:	Maryoni t.	-
Date / Time: (046) 481-41	01-11-2624 2,26 pm 09 Loc. 411 or 092718	917

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-408 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TERM LOANS 4, 5, 6 WITH THE LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-409 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF TERM LOAN 1 FROM LANBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES TO THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-410 entitled: "A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE FONDEST WISHES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE 5TH SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FOR LONGER LIFE AND BETTER HEALTH TO VICE MAYOR ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA ON THE OCCASION OF HER 60TH BIRTHDAY ON JANUARY 8, 2024".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary